

Do you have specialized skills and expertise that could benefit our organization? Are you committed to sharing your time and talents to make our community a better place for all? Are you willing to be an enthusiastic advocate for our organization and encourage others to get involved? We might be the right choice for you!

At **Community Living – Grimsby, Lincoln and West Lincoln** we provide services and support to both children and adults living with a developmental disability and their families. Services include residential 24-hour homes, supported independent living options, employment support, day programs, family support, recreation and leisure activities and respite. As a foundation, we are dedicated to enhancing the service needs of Community Living – Grimsby, Lincoln and West Lincoln financially, by raising funds and engaging donors and the community in ways that are positive and meaningful.

We are currently searching for new directors to join our dynamic foundation board team!

Benefits:

- Make a meaningful contribution to a community-based organization
- Learn more about the developmental services sector and the challenges of a non-profit in this sector
- Learn about how a Board of Directors functions
- Meet and network with people on the Board who live and work across the Grimsby, Lincoln and West Lincoln regions
- Training and professional development

Requirements:

- Actively participate in quarterly meetings as required. Meeting dates and times
 are flexible based on members' availability (Due to COVID19, the meetings
 currently take place via remote log on).
- Set and support the vision, mission, and strategic plan
- Contribute in a meaningful way to Board discussions, activities, and events
- Commit to a 1-year term
- Live or work in the Niagara Region (Grimsby, Lincoln and West Lincoln)
- Be 18 years of age or older
- Any financial or legal experience is an asset
- Be committed to the values of Community Living Grimsby, Lincoln and West Lincoln
- Be committed to act in the best interests of all people served by CL GLWL
- Provide a Police record check

If you are interested in finding out more about us and our Board of Directors, please visit us at www.cl-grimsbylincoln.ca/foundation/foundation

To apply please email smorris@cl-grimsbylincoln.ca